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Nordic Veteran Championship 2022 

Pori, Finland 

6th ‐ 10th July 2022 

 

 

AIR PISTOL 

Relay 1  Preparation and sighting: 13:00    Competition Start:  13:15 

1  SEPPÄ  Hannu  FIN  M75+ 

2  ANDERSSON  Weith  SWE  M75+ 

3  DOVOLIL  Jan  DEN  M75+ 

4  SKANÅKER  Ragnar  SWE  M75+ 

5  HOTTI  Rauno  FIN  M75+ 

6  RAVN  Jens Jørgen  DEN  M75+ 

7  KAASIKU  Endel  EST  M75+ 

8  REINHAMRE  Kent  SWE  M75+ 

9             

10  YLISTÖ  Sirkka  FIN  W75+ 

11             

12             

13  LILJERGREN  Lars‐Göran  SWE  M70 

14  IACOBAEUS  Hans  SWE  M70 

15  LEINO  Markku  FIN  M70 

16  ABRAHAMSSON  Leif  SWE  M70 
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AIR PISTOL 

Relay 2   Preparation and sighting: 14:30    Competition Start:  14:45  

1             

2             

3  HARMAAJÄRVI  Arvo  FIN  M65 

4  PERSSON  Krister  SWE  M65 

5  STORHOLT  Terje  NOR  M65 

6  BJUHR  Lars‐Erik  SWE  M65 

7  MARIANI‐CERATI  Kenneth  FIN  M65 

8  BROBERG  Arnold  SWE  M65 

9  OLDEN  Helge  NOR  M65 

10  NYYSTI  Esko  SWE  M65 

11  LAINE  Raimo  FIN  M65 

12       
 

  

13  MARIANI‐CERATI  Päivi  FIN  W65 

14  BJUHR  Zenitha  SWE  W65 

15  MYKRÄ  Ritva   FIN  W65 

16       
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AIR PISTOL 

Relay 3   Preparation and sighting: 16:00    Competition Start:  16:15 

1       
  

  

2  HARTIKAINEN  Rauno  FIN M55 

3  PETTERSSON  Gert  SWE  M55 

4  AITTAMÄKI  Ari  FIN  M55 

5  BERG  Öystein  SWE  M55 

6  SALO  Jarmo  FIN  M55 

7  LIEN  Frank  NOR  M55 

8  SAARENMAA  Simo  FIN  M55 

9  PETERSSON  Ulf  SWE  M55 

10  FRIGÅRD  Hannes  FIN  M55 

11  FRIBERG  Mats  SWE  M55 

12  LAUSTE  Lauri  FIN  M55 

13  LOPONEN  Kimmo  FIN  M55 

14  NIEMINEN  Jari  FIN  M55 

15             

16             
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AIR PISTOL 

Relay 4   Preparation and sighting: 17:30    Competition Start:  17:45 

1             

2  LINDAHL  Sara  SWE  W45 

3  FAGERSTRÖM  Heli  FIN  W45 

4  DYVERDAHL  Malena  SWE  W45 

              

6  JORSÄTER  Jan  SWE  M45 

7  HOFF  Håvard  NOR  M45 

8  HOFMAN  Filip  SWE  M45 

9  KVANDAL  Audun  NOR  M45 

10  MAREK  Multram  EST  M45 

11  WOLL  Ingar  NOR  M45 

12             

13             

14  URSIN BERG  Kirsi  SWE  W55 

15  SORRI  Tarja  FIN  W55 

16  PRANDL‐NORRGÅRD  Maria  SWE  W55 
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50M PISTOL 

Relay 1   Preparation and sighting:  9:00    Competition Start:  9:15 

              

              

3  SORRI  Tarja  FIN  W55 

4             

5  DYVERDAHL  Malena  SWE  W45 

6             

7  FAGERSTRÖM  Heli  FIN  W45 

8          

9  SKANÅKER  Ragnar  SWE  M75+ 

10          

11  SEPPÄ  Hannu  FIN  M75+ 

12             

13  RAVN  Jens Jørgen  DEN  M75+ 

14             

15  KAASIKU  Endel  EST  M75+ 

16             

17  DOVOLIL  Jan  DEN  M75+ 

18  REINHAMRE  Kent  SWE  M75+ 

19  VALTONEN  Tuomo  FIN  M75+ 

20             

21  ANDERSSON  Weith  SWE  M75+ 

22             

23  AITTAMÄKI  Ari  FIN  M55 

24  LIEN  Frank  NOR  M55 

25  LAUSTE  Lauri  FIN  M55 

26  LOPONEN  Kimmo  FIN  M55 

27  AMNESTÅL  Lasse  SWE  M55 

28  PITKÄRANTA  Markku  FIN  M55 

29  SÖDERLUND  Olli  FIN  M55 

30  SALO  Jarmo  FIN  M55 

31  PETTERSSON  Gert  SWE  M55 

32  HIIPAKKA  Harri  FIN  M55 

33  NIEMINEN  Jari  FIN  M55 

34  HARTIKAINEN  Rauno  FIN  M55 

35  PETERSSON  Ulf  SWE  M55 

36             

37             

38             

39             

40             
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50M PISTOL 

Relay 2   Preparation and sighting:  11:15    Competition Start:  11:30 

              

              

3             

4  YLISTÖ  Sirkka  FIN  W75+ 

5             

6  BJUHR  Lars‐Erik  SWE  M65 

7             

8  OLDEN  Helge  NOR  M65 

9             

10  BROBERG  Arnold  SWE  M65 

11             

12  ALANKO  Veikko  FIN  M65 

13            

14  STORHOLT  Terje  NOR  M65 

15             

16  HARMAAJÄRVI  Arvo  FIN  M65 

17             

18  PERSSON  Krister  SWE  M65 

19             

20  NYYSTI  Esko  SWE  M65 

21             

22  IACOBAEUS  Hans  SWE  M70 

23             

24  LIPSANEN  Heikki  FIN  M70 

25             

26  LILJERGREN  Lars‐Göran  SWE  M70 

27             

28  ANDERSE´N  Tommy  SWE  M45 

29  HOFF  Håvard  NOR  M45 

30  JORSÄTER  Jan  SWE  M45 

31  MAREK  Multram  EST  M45 

32  KVANDAL  Audun  NOR  M45 

33  WOLL  Ingar  NOR  M45 

34  HOFMAN  Filip  SWE  M45 

35          

36  MYKRÄ  Ritva   FIN  W65 

37  BJUHR  Zenitha  SWE  W65 

38             

39             

40             
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STANDARD PISTOL 

Relay 1   Competition start: 14:00 

1             

2             

3  TULOKAS  Timo  FIN  M55 

4  SANTALA  Juha  FIN  M55 

5  LÄHTEENMÄKI  Jari  FIN  M55 

6  KUJAMÄKI  Petri  FIN  M55 

7  HEDLUND  Mikael  SWE  M55 

8             

9  FRIBERG  Mats  SWE  M55 

10  LEPPÄLÄ  Jyrki  FIN  M55 

11  SAARENMAA  Simo  FIN  M55 

12  PETTERSSON  Gert  SWE  M55 

13  HIIPAKKA  Harri  FIN  M55 

14  PETERSSON  Ulf  SWE  M55 

15  SALO  Jarmo  FIN  M55 

16  AITTAMÄKI  Ari  FIN  M55 

17  TYYNELÄ  Pasi  SWE  M55 

18  PITKÄRANTA  Markku  FIN  M55 

19  BERG  Öystein  SWE  M55 

20  SÖDERLUND  Olli  FIN  M55 

21  FRIGÅRD  Hannes  FIN  M55 

22  LIEN  Frank  NOR  M55 

23  LAUSTE  Lauri  FIN  M55 

24             

25             

26             

27             

28             

29             

30             
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STANDARD PISTOL 

Relay 2   Competition start: 15:00 

1             

2  PELTONEN  Esa  FIN  M65 

3  SALO  Kari  FIN  M65 

4  HOFMAN  Filip  SWE  M45 

5  MARIANI‐CERATI  Kenneth  FIN  M65 

6  HOFF  Håvard  NOR  M45 

7  SANTANEN  Pekka  FIN  M65 

8  JORSÄTER  Jan  SWE  M45 

9  HARMAAJÄRVI  Arvo  FIN  M65 

10  OLDEN  Helge  NOR  M65 

11  MYLLYKYLÄ  Jukka  FIN  M65 

12  NYYSTI  Esko  SWE  M65 

13  FLEMMING  Jouko  FIN  M45 

14  KVANDAL  Audun  NOR  M45 

15  ALANKO  Veikko  FIN  M65 

16  PERSSON  Krister  SWE  M65 

17  STORHOLT  Terje  NOR  M65 

18  MAREK  Multram  EST  M45 

19  VIITALA  Petri  FIN  M45 

20  WOLL  Ingar  NOR  M45 

21  BROBERG  Arnold  SWE  M65 

22  LAINE  Raimo  FIN  M65 

23  NEVALA  Veli‐Pekka  FIN  M65 

24             

25             

26       
 

  

27  MYKRÄ  Ritva   FIN  W65 

28  MARIANI‐CERATI  Päivi  FIN  W65 

29             

30             
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STANDARD PISTOL 

Relay 3   Competition start: 16:00 

1             

2             

3  PRANDL‐NORRGÅRD  Maria  SWE  W55 

4  SORRI  Tarja  FIN  W55 

5  URSIN BERG  Kirsi  SWE  W55 

6  DYVERDAHL  Malena  SWE  W45 

7             

8  ABRAHAMSSON  Leif  SWE  M70 

9  HÄKKINEN  Erkki  FIN  M70 

10  LILJERGREN  Lars‐Göran  SWE  M70 

11  LIPSANEN  Heikki  FIN  M70 

12  IACOBAEUS  Hans  SWE  M70 

13             

14  VIRTANEN  Seppo  FIN  M75+ 

15  HOTTI  Rauno  FIN  M75+ 

16  OLOFSSON  Sven‐Olof  SWE  M75+ 

17  SEPPÄ  Hannu  FIN  M75+ 

18  DOVOLIL  Jan  DEN  M75+ 

19  SKANÅKER  Ragnar  SWE  M75+ 

20  JORTIKKA  Seppo  FIN  M75+ 

21  ANDERSSON  Weith  SWE  M75+ 

22  JAUHIAINEN  Reino  FIN  M75+ 

23  KAASIKU  Endel  EST  M75+ 

24  REINHAMRE  Kent  SWE  M75+ 

25  VALTONEN  Tuomo  FIN  M75+ 

26  YLISTÖ  Sirkka  FIN  W75+ 

27       
 

  

28             

29             

30  YLISTÖ  Olavi  FIN  M75+ 
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SPORT PISTOL 

Relay 1   Precision Stage Start:  10:00    Rapid Fire Stage Start:  14:15 

1             

2  ANDERSSON  Weith  SWE  M75+ 

3  VALTONEN  Tuomo  FIN  M75+ 

4  DOVOLIL  Jan  DEN  M75+ 

5  JAUHIAINEN  Reino  FIN  M75+ 

6  SKANÅKER  Ragnar  SWE  M75+ 

7  HOTTI  Rauno  FIN  M75+ 

8  REINHAMRE  Kent  SWE  M75+ 

9  JORTIKKA  Seppo  FIN  M75+ 

10  KAASIKU  Endel  EST  M75+ 

11             

12  WALLDEN  Kurt  FIN  M75+ 

13  OLOFSSON  Sven‐Olof  SWE  M75+ 

14  SEPPÄ  Hannu  FIN  M75+ 

15  VIRTANEN  Seppo  FIN  M75+ 

16  ABRAHAMSSON  Leif  SWE  M70 

17  TOIVONEN  Kalevi  FIN  M70 

18  IACOBAEUS  Hans  SWE  M70 

19  LIPSANEN  Heikki  FIN  M70 

20  LILJERGREN  Lars‐Göran  SWE  M70 

21  HÄKKINEN  Erkki  FIN  M70 

22             

23  MARIANI‐CERATI  Päivi  FIN  W65 

24  BJUHR  Zenitha  SWE  W65 

25  MYKRÄ  Ritva   FIN  W65 

26  YLISTÖ  Sirkka  FIN  W75+ 

27             

28             

29             

30  YLISTÖ  Olavi  FIN  M75+ 
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SPORT PISTOL 

Relay 2   Precision Stage Start:  11:15    Rapid Fire Stage Start:  15:00 

1             

2  LÄHTEENMÄKI  Jari  FIN  M55 

3  HIIPAKKA  Harri  FIN  M55 

4  HEDLUND  Mikael  SWE  M55 

5  AITTAMÄKI  Ari  FIN  M55 

6  FRIGÅRD  Hannes  FIN  M55 

7  AMNESTÅL  Lasse  SWE  M55 

8  SAARENMAA  Simo  FIN  M55 

9  FRIBERG  Mats  SWE  M55 

10  NIEMINEN  Jari  FIN  M55 

11       
 

  

12  KRONQVIST  Jyrki  FIN  M55 

13  PETTERSSON  Gert  SWE  M55 

14  SÖDERLUND  Olli  FIN  M55 

15  TYYNELÄ  Pasi  SWE  M55 

16 
       

17  BERG  Öystein  SWE  M55 

18  ANTTONEN  Matti  FIN  M55 

19  LIEN  Frank  NOR  M55 

20  REINOLA  Kari  FIN  M55 

21  PETERSSON  Ulf  SWE  M55 

22  KUJAMÄKI  Petri  FIN  M55 

23  LEPPÄLÄ  Jyrki  FIN  M55 

24            

25            

26            

27  DYVERDAHL  Malena  SWE  W45 

28  FAGERSTRÖM  Heli  FIN  W45 

29  LINDAHL  Sara  SWE  W45 

30             
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 SPORT PISTOL 

Relay 3   Precision Stage Start:  12:30    Rapid Fire Stage Start:  15:45 

1  NEVALA  Veli‐Pekka  FIN  M65 

2  SALO  Kari  FIN  M65 

3  BJUHR  Lars‐Erik  SWE  M65 

4  PELTONEN  Esa  FIN  M65 

5  MARIANI‐CERATI  Kenneth  FIN  M65 

6  NYYSTI  Esko  SWE  M65 

7  SANTANEN  Pekka  FIN  M65 

8  PERSSON  Krister  SWE  M65 

9  HARMAAJÄRVI  Arvo  FIN  M65 

10  OLDEN  Helge  NOR  M65 

11  LAINE  Raimo  FIN  M65 

12  ALANKO  Veikko  FIN  M65 

13  MYLLYKYLÄ  Jukka  FIN  M65 

14  STORHOLT  Terje  NOR  M65 

15  WOLL  Ingar  NOR  M45 

16  HOFMAN  Filip  SWE  M45 

17  KVANDAL  Audun  NOR  M45 

18  ANDERSE´N  Tommy  SWE  M45 

19  FLEMMING  Jouko  FIN  M45 

20  MAREK  Multram  EST  M45 

21             

22  JORSÄTER  Jan  SWE  M45 

23  HOFF  Håvard  NOR  M45 

24             

25             

26  LINNAINMAA  Leila  FIN  W55 

27  URSIN BERG  Kirsi  SWE  W55 

28  SORRI  Tarja  FIN  W55 

29  PRANDL‐NORRGÅRD  Maria  SWE  W55 

30             
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CENTRE FIRE PISTOL 

Relay 1   Precision Stage Start:  10:00    Rapid Fire Stage Start:  12:45 

1             

2  SEPPÄ  Hannu  FIN  V75+ 

3  HOTTI  Rauno  FIN  V75+ 

4  OLOFSSON  Sven‐Olof  SWE  V75+ 

5  VALTONEN  Tuomo  FIN  V75+ 

6  DOVOLIL  Jan  DEN  V75+ 

7  JAUHIAINEN  Reino  FIN  V75+ 

8  REINHAMRE  Kent  SWE  V75+ 

9  JORTIKKA  Seppo  FIN  V75+ 

10  NEVALA  Veli‐Pekka  FIN  V65 

11  IACOBAEUS  Hans  SWE  V70 

12  HÄKKINEN  Erkki  FIN  V70 

13  ABRAHAMSSON  Leif  SWE  V70 

14  BROBERG  Arnold  SWE  V65 

15  PELTONEN  Esa  FIN  V65 

16  STORHOLT  Terje  NOR  V65 

17  MARIANI‐CERATI  Kenneth  FIN  V65 

18  OLDEN  Helge  NOR  V65 

19  HARMAAJÄRVI  Arvo  FIN  V65 

20  NYYSTI  Esko  SWE  V65 

21  SANTANEN  Pekka  FIN  V65 

22  BJUHR  Lars‐Erik  SWE  V65 

23  ALANKO  Veikko  FIN  V65 

24  LAINE  Raimo  FIN  V65 

25             

26             

27             

28          

29             

30             
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CENTRE FIRE PISTOL 

Relay 2   Precision Stage Start:  11:15    Rapid Fire Stage Start:  13:30 

1             

2  AITTAMÄKI  Ari  FIN  V55 

3  LEPPÄLÄ  Jyrki  FIN  V55 

4  SÖDERLUND  Olli  FIN  V55 

5  LIEN  Frank  NOR  V55 

6  NIEMINEN  Jari  FIN  V55 

7             

8  AMNESTÅL  Lasse  SWE  V55 

9  REINOLA  Kari  FIN  V55 

10  HEDLUND  Mikael  SWE  V55 

11  ANTTONEN  Matti  FIN  V55 

12  TYYNELÄ  Pasi  SWE  V55 

13  HIIPAKKA  Harri  FIN  V55 

14  PITKÄRANTA  Markku  FIN  V55 

15             

16  JORSÄTER  Jan  SWE  V45 

17  KVANDAL  Audun  NOR  V45 

18  ANDERSE´N  Tommy  SWE  V45 

19  FLEMMING  Jouko  FIN  V45 

20  HOFF  Håvard  NOR  V45 

21  HOFMAN  Filip  SWE  V45 

22  MAREK  Multram  EST  V45 

23  WOLL  Ingar  NOR  V45 

24  VIITALA  Petri  FIN  V45 

25  LINDAHL  Sara  SWE  V45 

26             

27             

28             

29             

30             

 


